“BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Jackson, County of 
Ocean, State of New Jersey, the rate of interest charged on delinquent taxes or 
assessments on any installment made eight (8) days after the date upon which the same 
became payable, shall not exceed eight (8) percent per annum of the first One Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) of the delinquency, and eighteen (18) percent per 
annum on any amount in excess of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that where interest on delinquent tax payments is one 
dollar ($1.00) or less, payment and collection of said interest is hereby waived.” 

It appears from an examination of the Collector's record that interest was collected in accordance with the